
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 
WASHINGTON 

a d d r e s s o f f i c i a l c o r r e s p o n d e n c e t o 
t h e f e d e r a l r e s e r v e b o a r d 

X-7869 

April 31, 1934. 

SUBJECT: Changes in inter-district time schedules. 

Dear Sir: 

Upon agreement between the Federal Reserve banks af-

fected, the Federal Reserve Board has approved the following 

changes in the inter-district time schedules for cash items: 

From To 

Dallas to San Francisco 
11 Paso " " 2 

3 
4 
3 
4 

3 days 4 days 
3 " 
4 " 
3 " 
2 " 
3 " 

t! 

tt 

If " Portland 
" Richmond 
" Chicago 

San Antonio " Salt Lake City 

Very truly yours, 

Chester Morrill 
Secretary. 

TO GOVERNORS OF ALL FEDERU RESERVE BANKS. 
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